©2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Revision: 05/12/17
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA®   Diodes)
Low Capacitance ESD Protection - SP7522T Series
Description
Applications

Do not exceed 260°C
Soldering Parameters
Part Numbering System
SP 7522T 04 U T G
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA  Diodes)
U=μDFN-5 (1.0x0.7mm)
®
Part Number Package Marking Min. Order Qty.
SP7522T-04UTG μDFN-5 Ax 3000
Ordering Information
Part Marking System
Ax
A = Part Code
x = Date code
PIN1
8/20μS Pulse Waveform
0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%
110%
0.0 5.0 10.0 15.0 20.0 25.0 30.0
Time (μs)
P
er
ce
nt
 o
f I
PP
©2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Revision: 04/27/17
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA®   Diodes)
Low Capacitance ESD Protection - SP7522T Series
Package Dimensions
μDFN-5 (1.0x0.7mm)
 JEDEC MO-229
Symbol
Millimeters Inches
Min Nom Max Min Nom Max
A 0.350 0.400 0.450 0.014 0.016 0.018
A1 0 0.002 0.050 0 0.000 0.002
A2 0.127 REF 0.005 REF
b 0.125 0.150 0.175 0.005 0.006 0.007
D 0.900  1.000  1.100 0.035 0.039 0.043
E 0.600 0.700 0.800 0.024 0.028 0.031
e 0.35 REF 0.014 REF
L 0.200 0.250 0.300 0.008 0.010 0.012
h 0.05 0.002
0.